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Society for Prevention Research Committees and Task Forces

June 2025 — June 2026
COMMITTEES

Committee
2026 Conference Committee

Advocacy Committee
Diversity Network Committee (DNC)

Early Career Preventionists Network (ECPN)

Finance and Management Committee

International Committee

Membership Committee

Membership Communications Committee

Nominations Committee
Publications Committee

Recognition and Honors Committee (Awards/
Fellows)

Training Committee

Chair/Co-Chairs
Chair: Sarah Lindstrom Johnson

Abstract Review Committee:
Co-Chairs: Keryn Pasch, Pablo
Montero-Zamora

Chair: Pamela Buckley

Chair: Nadine Finigan-Carr
Chair: Ashwini Tiwari
Chair-Elect: Alyssa Lozano
Chair: Bethany Bray, Treasurer
Chair: Livia Edegger

Board Liaison: Pablo Montero-Zamora
Chair: Leah Floyd
Chair-in-Training: Elise Pas
Chair: Amanda Sisselman-Borgia
Board Liaison: Keryn Pasch
Chair: Miguel A. Cano

Chair: Charles Lea, 111

Chair: Frances Gardner

Chair: Sarah Lynn

Term
2025-2026

2024-2024

2025-2027

2024-2027

2025-2027

2025-2027

2024-2026

2023-2026

2025-2028

2024-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2028

2023-2026

2024-2026

2025-2028

2025-2027



TASK FORCES
Task Force
Mapping Advance in Prevention Science (MAPS)
Task Force, Prevention Science of Context and

Biology

Mid-Career Task Force

Standards of Ethics II Task Force

Standards of Evidence III Task Force

Standards of Knowledge II Task Force

Training Development Plan Task Force (Mentor/
Mentee Program)

Chair/Co-Chairs
Co-Chair: Lesle Leve

Co-Chair: Luke Hyde
Co-Chair: Deinera Exner
Co-Chair: Keryn Pasch
Chair: J. Mark Eddy
Co-Chair: Cady Berkel
Co-Chair: Sean Grant
Co-Chair: Brittany Cooper
Co-Chair Eric Brown
Co-Chair: Kerry Green

Co-Chair-in-Training- Krista Mehari

Term
2019-2024

2019-2024

2024-2026

2025-2028

2021-2026

2024-2026

2024-2026

2021-2026

2021-2026

2019-2026

2024-2026



