

Society for Prevention Research Committees and Task Forces June 2025 – June 2026

COMMITTEES

Committee 2026 Conference Committee	Chair/Co-Chairs Chair: Sarah Lindstrom Johnson	Term 2025-2026
2026 Conference Committee	Chair: Saran Lindstrom Johnson	2023-2026
	Abstract Review Committee:	2024-2024
	Co-Chairs: Keryn Pasch, Pablo Montero-Zamora	2024-2024
Advocacy Committee	Chair: Pamela Buckley	2025-2027
Diversity Network Committee (DNC)	Chair: Nadine Finigan-Carr	2024-2027
Early Career Preventionists Network (ECPN)	Chair: Ashwini Tiwari	2025-2027
	Chair-Elect: Alyssa Lozano	2025-2027
Finance and Management Committee	Chair: Bethany Bray, Treasurer	2024-2026
International Committee	Chair: Livia Edegger	2023-2026
	Board Liaison: Pablo Montero-Zamora	2025-2028
Membership Committee	Chair: Leah Floyd	2024-2026
	Chair-in-Training: Elise Pas	2025-2026
Membership Communications Committee	Chair: Amanda Sisselman-Borgia	2025-2026
	Board Liaison: Keryn Pasch	2025-2028
Nominations Committee	Chair: Miguel A. Cano	2023-2026
Publications Committee	Chair: Charles Lea, III	2024-2026
Recognition and Honors Committee (Awards/Fellows)	Chair: Frances Gardner	2025-2028
Training Committee	Chair: Sarah Lynn	2025-2027

TASK FORCES

Task Force	Chair/Co-Chairs	Term
Mapping Advance in Prevention Science (MAPS) Task Force, Prevention Science of Context and Biology	Co-Chair: Lesle Leve	2019-2024
	Co-Chair: Luke Hyde	2019-2024
Mid-Career Task Force	Co-Chair: Deinera Exner	2024-2026
	Co-Chair: Keryn Pasch	2025-2028
Standards of Ethics II Task Force	Chair: J. Mark Eddy	2021-2026
Standards of Evidence III Task Force	Co-Chair: Cady Berkel	2024-2026
	Co-Chair: Sean Grant	2024-2026
Standards of Knowledge II Task Force	Co-Chair: Brittany Cooper	2021-2026
	Co-Chair Eric Brown	2021-2026
Training Development Plan Task Force (Mentor/ Mentee Program)	Co-Chair: Kerry Green	2019-2026
	Co-Chair-in-Training- Krista Mehari	2024-2026